माँ सरस्वती एनूकेशनल एण्ड

चैरिटेबल दूरट

चीफ द्रस्टी डॉ**ं चन्द्रेश कुमार सिंह** मो0 न0-9956298325

दमोदरा, जौनपुर



「河南: MSCP/03/2022

Gaio 21-02,2022

Resolution for Establishment of New Technical Institution

That the Trust vide its executive meeting held on 21-02-2022 at 10.00 AM vide item no.4 have resolved for the Establishment of new Technical Institution and apply to PCI for approval to start Maa Saraswati College of Pharmacy to offer Technical Education in Pharmacy Programme and shall allocate, Land at Khasra No. 484, Village- Chaur, Post- Damodara, Tehsil- Mariyahun, District-Jaunpur measuring 2.05 acres, earmarked for the proposed Maa Saraswati College of Pharmacy, Village- Chaur, Post- Damodara, Tehsil- Mariyahun, District- Jaunpur, required funds for creation of carpet and built up area.

Maa Saraswati Educational & Charitable Trust shall also allocate required funds for the creation of the requisite facilities such as procurement of additional carpet and Built-up area, appointment of required Faculty, procurement of Equipment, furniture, for creation of suitable hostel/residential accommodation for the students of Foreign Nationals/Overseas Citizen of India (OCI)/Person of Indian Origin(PIO)/Children of Indian Workers in Gulf Countries and other required entities as applicable for the smooth functioning of the same.

Signature:

(Dr. Chandresh Kumar Singh

Chairman

Maa Saraswati Educational & Charitable Trust

M.S. Educational & Charitable Trust